U o

© 0o

10.
11.

12,
13.
14.
15.

AGENDA

STRATTON SCHOOL BOARD
STRATTON TOWN OFFICE
NOVEMBER 5, 2019
6:00PM

Call to Order
Madifications to the agenda
Executive Session
Treasurer's Update
Approve School Board Minutes from October 1, 2019 and October 22, 2019
Review/Approve order
Address any correspondence brought hefore the board

s Report on the status of the Faucher hearing and appeal
Discuss the School Board Update going to Homestead Taxpayers and parents
Report on the Data Committee status
Report on the survey
Future relationship with our current schools

* Report on the current caps

e Discuss next steps with all schools, specifically Mountain School and SMS
Report an the Director of Operations Progress Report as provided to the WCSU
Report on bussing
Discuss tuition eligibility for an applicant in violation of the Homestead policy
Any other business that may legally come before the board

6:05
6:10
6:20
6:25
6:35
6:45

6:55
7:05
7:10
7:20

7:30
7:35
7:40
7:45



