## **AGENDA**

## STRATTON SCHOOL BOARD STRATTON TOWN OFFICE NOVEMBER 5, 2019 6:00PM

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Modifications to the agenda	6:05
3.	Executive Session	6:10
4.	Treasurer's Update	6:20
5.	Approve School Board Minutes from October 1, 2019 and October 22, 2019	6:25
6.	Review/Approve order	6:35
7.	Address any correspondence brought before the board	6:45
	<ul> <li>Report on the status of the Faucher hearing and appeal</li> </ul>	
8.	Discuss the School Board Update going to Homestead Taxpayers and parents	6:55
9.	Report on the Data Committee status	7:05
10.	Report on the survey	7:10
11.	Future relationship with our current schools	7:20
	Report on the current caps	
	Discuss next steps with all schools, specifically Mountain School and SMS	
12.	Report on the Director of Operations Progress Report as provided to the WCSU	7:30
13.	Report on bussing	7:35
14.	Discuss tuition eligibility for an applicant in violation of the Homestead policy	7:40
15.	Any other business that may legally come before the board	7:45